World Championship Seniores

Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato 2
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 207{ 5 B
FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION M
‘Clasﬂ ‘ Team Name Tot Points |  Tot Weight Section Points ‘ Fish ‘
1 I I Italy 21.0 124,810 9.0- 12.0 677.0
2 = Hungary 27.0 109,740 15.0- 12.0 732.0
3 I I Belgium 33.0 106,195 16.0- 17.0 659.0
4 = Netherland 33.0 101,790 11.0- 22.0 608.0
5 == England 39.0 99,680 20.0- 19.0 484.0
6 | Russia 67.0 70,895 28.0- 39.0 369.0
7 San Marino 78.0 65,430 45.0- 33.0 402.0
8 E South-Africa 80.0 64,710 29.0- 51.0 238.0
9 g Poland 83.0 67,880 43.0- 40.0 570.0
10 | Slovenia 84.5 75,860 42.5-42.0 480.0
11 "™ yiraine 85.0 71,850 52.0- 33.0 286.0
12 g Wales 85.0 64,780 38.0- 47.0 414.0
13 Croatia 87.0 69,080 64.0- 23.0 389.0
14 I I Romania 88.0 72,025 36.0- 52.0 390.0
15 P« Scotland 89.0 77,195 47.0- 42.0 405.0
16 = Luxembourg 89.0 63,400 47.0- 42.0 418.0
17 - Czech Republic 92.0 68,745 46.0- 46.0 315.0
18 =f== Finland 92.0 58,120 38.0- 54.0 262.0
19 I I France 97.0 61,105 44.0- 53.0 670.0
Time

President of Jury
19:38:36




World Championship Seniores

Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato 2
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 207{ 5 B
FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION W
‘Clasﬂ ‘ Team Name Tot Points |  Tot Weight Section Points ‘ Fish ‘
20 Portugal 98.0 66,280 52.0- 46.0 510.0
21 N Germany 99.0 61,575 49.0- 50.0 476.0
22 Serbia 101.0 57,070 64.0- 37.0 381.0
23 | lLithuania 103.0 65,100 39.0- 64.0 322.0
24 n Switzerland 109.0 48,600 53.0- 56.0 181.0
25 Z Spain 111.0 50,000 57.0- 54.0 399.0
26 : = Sweden 114.0 52,770 59.0- 55.0 327.0
27 I Ireland 117.0 44,460 59.0- 58.0 318.0
28 == Danmark 120.0 42,765 57.0- 63.0 228.0
29 N Bosnia Herzegovina 124.0 47,560 70.0- 54.0 272.0
30 Montenegro 131.0 42,065 67.0- 64.0 265.0
31 + Channel Island 131.0 40,805 65.0- 66.0 303.0
32 g Bulgaria 139.0 36,420 54.0- 85.0 254.0
33 United-States 140.0 31,925 69.0- 71.0 351.0
34 Slovakia 140.0 29,285 68.0- 72.0 328.0
35 = Latvia 141.5 29,685 80.5- 61.0 239.0
36 = Austria 152.0 34,120 77.0- 75.0 388.0
Time

President of Jury
19:38:36
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Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato

World Championship Seniores

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Day1 ’ Weight (g)’ Fish‘
(Day) Surname Name Day2
1 Fini Andrea B B 1taly 20 1-1 32,620 202
2 Milkovics Péter === Hungary 20 1-1 31,070 106
3 Gabba Ferruccio B B 1taly 2.0 1-1 28,200 114
4 Nullens Guido I B Belgium 30 2-1 17,905 175
5 Ballabeni Umberto B} 1taly 30 1-2 17640 111
6 Berteyn Andy I B Belgium 40 3-1 26550 13t
7 Magyar Szilard === Hungary 40 2-2 25740 132
8  Konopasek Josef B Czech Republic 40 2-2 25530 88
9 Adriolo Jo === Netherland 40 1-3 24,660 9%
10 Friederichs Dieter = Netherland 4.0 1-3 24,100 95
11 Conroy Stuart 4= England 50 2-3 29400 125
12 Scotthorne Alan 4= England 50 3-2 18,530 90
13 Surquin Christian === Netherland 50 1-4 17,390 91
14 Di Venti Eric I B Belgium 60 3-3 26470 121
15 Aufderhaar Bert === Netherland 60 1-5 21,350 135
16 Lindberg Harri =f= Finland 70 5-2 19,840 46
17 Van Der Heever Adrians S P= South-Africa 70 1-6 19,750 64
18 Walter Tamas === Hungary 70 3-4 17,750 191
19 Tomanic Franc Em Slovenia 7.0 4-3 17,070 109
20 Walczak Wiktor mmm Poland 8.0 2-6 19,180 155
21  Stronck René === Luxembourg 80 5-3 18640 86
22 Varga J6zsef === Hungary 80 4-4 18270 109
23 Milewski Zbigniew mmm Poland 8.0 4-4 17,310 102
24 Siptsov Yury I Russia 8.0 6-2 16,030 121
25 Popa Dragos Catall B } Romania 90 3-6 26,180 80
26 Shipp Desmond =4= England 90 4-5 19570 86
27 Falsini Jacopo B} 1taly 90 3-6 19,030 161
28 Fedorov Sergey I Russia 2.0 5-4 17,460 82
29 Slegers Hans I } Belgium 90 4-5 16390 135
30 Miller Claus B Germany 100 2-8 21,350 105
31 Vesligaj Predrag M serbia 100 7-3 17490 111
32 Franco Luis Portugal 100 5-5 15110 180
33 Raison wil =—4= England 100 5-5 14,180 84
34 Evans Nigel is Wales 11.0  4-7 22,240 123
Time President of Jury

19:39:21




~
~
d.

7
FPséd

Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato

World Championship Seniores

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Day1 ’ Weight (g)’ Fish‘
(Day) Surname Name Day2
35 Helsen Bart I } Belgium 11.0 4-7 18,880 97
36 Vere: Sini¢a = Croatia 11.0 3-8 17,850 73
37 Borisov Vyacheslav I Russia 11.0 4-7 10,795 62
38 Veremeychuk Sergiy B Ukraine 120 11-1 19,850 69
39 Pechincha Jodo Portugal 13.0 2-11 24680 100
40 Pottelet Stéphane B B France 130 7-6 17230 158
41 Unikas Marius I Lithuania 13.0 3-10 16,720 91
42 Carattoni Davide San Marino 13.0 10-3 15,320 61
43 Liebenberg Robbie P= South-Africa 13.0 8-5 10,445 37
44 Soderlund Thomas == Sweden 140 11-3 20,560 72
45 Blecha Miroslav B Czech Republic 140 9-5 19,820 78
46 Burdak Sergii W Ukraine 140 9-5 15820 59
47 Kupec Aljosa i Slovenia 150 4-11 22,670 68
48 Dragicevic Mirko M serbia 150 14-1 15,050 78
49 Rankin Shaun == Channel Island 150 2-13 13,830 61
50 Scarponi Filippo San Marino 15.0 7-8 13,800 87
51 Ambrozic Jernej I Slovenia 15.0 6-9 13,590 161
52 Dug Muris B.] Bosnia Herzegovina 150 7-8 13,550 64
B3 Martynas Baranauskas I Lithuania 15.0 9-6 13,090 43
54 Schithrer Peter B Germany 150 4-11 12,970 109
55 Weidner Georges EJ switzerland 150 8-7 12,780 64
56 Roberts Ben st Wales 15.0 5-10 9,210 65
57 Masson James p>« Scotland 16.0 1-15 27,055 79
58 Goodwin Jaco P= South-Africa 16.0 2-14 16,730 50
59 Bologna Ercole San Marino 16.0 8-8 12,800 143
60 Kainulainen Sami -I- Finland 16.0 3-13 10,165 56
61 Cuomo Roberto EJ switzerland 16.0 11-5 9,645 23
62 Biordi Ivan mm San Marino 16,0 9-7 8,480 56
63 Juric Marijan = Croatia 17.0 15-2 18,965 67
64 Jablonskis Jonas I Lithuania 170 2-15 17,705 94
65 Mateos Doncel Mario —~_ Spain 170 11-6 16,310 57
66 Garashchenko Juri W Ukraine 17.0 5-12 15,490 47
67 Birltac Eugen B } Romania 170 8-9 14,540 73
68 Woodrow James p>d Scotland 17.0 8-9 13,240 107
Time President of Jury

19:39:21
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World Championship Seniores

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Day1 ’ Weight (g)’ Fish‘
(Day) Surname Name Day2
69 Lanchikov Alexander I Russia 17.0 7 -10 12,350 63
70 Bodocan Tudor B } Romania 170 10-7 11,300 111
71 Stranen Roger m Luxembourg 17.0 7-10 10,610 125
72 Gaio Marcio Portugal 17.0 11-6 8,065 61
73 Green Mark B= united-States 170 6-11 6,735 88
74 Rodovic Goran M serbia 18.0 14-4 13,300 49
75 Hughes Tan iis Wales 180 9-9 11,365 96
76 Blesic Nikola Montenegro 18.0 14-4 10,325 36
77 Danilovs Ivans mmm Latvia 180 16-2 8920 64
78 Kiasek Petr B Czech Republic 18.0 8-10 8,290 44
79 Vucenovic Dusko N Bosnia Herzegovina 19.0 15-4 16,585 85
80 McKerrell Colin p>d Scotland 19.0 9-10 15520 84
81 Horler Giinter B Germany 19.0 7-12 15,240 88
82 Begovic Ivo == Croatia 19.0 14-5 9,925 94
83 Clark Brian p~<d Scotland 19.0 12-7 9,620 64
84 Romera Perez Tomas —~_ Spain 19.0 11-8 9,220 106
85 Ruban Oleksandr W Ukraine 200 9-11 11,840 69
86 Frost Darren “ Wales 20.0 10 -10 10,050 67
87 Lafon Paul-Louis B § France 200 10-10 9,660 125
88 Mendoza Perez Angel : Spain 20.0 5-15 8,790 77
89 Kolev Valentin I Bulgaria 200 6-14 8,620 66
90 Lillman Jouni =f= Finland 200 6-14 7,990 69
91 Larsen Peter amm Danmark 200 12-8 7,275 31
92 Brown Greig == Channel Island 200 13-7 6,115 55
93 Edwards Lee wia Wales 21.0 10-11 11,915 63
94 Vasseur Jérome I I France 21.0 8-13 11,810 104
95 Renault Pierre-Louis B B France 21.0 8-13 9,655 111
96 Burleigh David B [ Ireland 21.0 10-11 9,240 86
97 Belgrado Gilberto E3J switzerland 21.0 13-8 8,705 29
98 Yakushin Ilya I Russia 22.0 6 -16 14,260 41
99 Kianac Ante == Croatia 220 16-6 12,845 67
100 Benzar Zsolt B } Romania 220 5-17 12,435 61
101 Tono Mikael == Sweden 220 8-14 11,170 78
102 Mujahodzic Senad Montenegro 220 7-15 11,100 58
Time President of Jury

19:39:21
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Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 201 f
FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION W
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Day1 ’ Weight (g)’ Fish‘
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103 Harrison Nicholas B [l 1reland 220 13-9 10,735 44
104 Kasprowicz Pawel mmm Poland 22.0 10-12 10,700 104
105 Jensen Simon amm Danmark 220 9-13 10,090 55
106 Marin Antunez Juan Fco. : Spain 220 12-10 10,015 113
107 Weber Marc m Luxembourg 220 8-14 7,710 109
108 Walsh Vincent B I 1reland 220 10-12 7,190 67
109 Paulic Ziga B Slovenia 22,5 13'%»-9 11,890 47
110 Sandberg Andreas == Sweden 23.0 14-9 8,840 71
111 Marx Johan P= South-Africa 23.0 6-17 8,055 35
112 Sakkara Matti =f= Finland 23.0 9-14 7,965 39
113 Stanciu Toni B B rRomania 23.0 10-13 7,570 65
114 Kondik Lukas Slovakia 23.0 7-16 4,445 63
115 Bertschi Christian E3J switzerland 240 6-18 11,420 31
116 Terzeysky Nikolay g Bulgaria 24.0 6-18 11,320 51
117 Keergaard Casper amm Danmark 240 12-12 11,245 53
118 Thomsen Stig amm Danmark 240 12-12 10,895 30
119 Forte Tony B= United-States 240 10-14 10,440 103
120 Stanczyk Marcin msm Poland 24.0 12-12 8,810 76
121 Slater david B I 1reland 240 13-11 8,670 64
122 Bernscherer Daniel == Austria 25.0 13-12 10,490 102
123 Ponni Seppo == Finland 260 15-11 12,160 52
124 Lehteva Ansii == Sweden 26.0 12-14 9,645 59
125 Ziedins Agris mmm Latvia 26.0 18-8 8,885 55
126 Del Degan Antoine s Luxembourg 26.0 12-14 8,180 46
127 Brajovic Dragan Montenegro 27.0 15-12 10,820 82
128 Totev Valentin I Bulgaria 27.0 9-18 9,260 30
129 Konopasek Ladislav h Czech Republic 27.0 11-16 7,025 40
130 Filipovic Alija R.] Bosnia Herzegovina 27.0 18-9 5,895 41
131 Gatterbauer Giinther === Austria 29.0 16-13 10,585 82
132 Pergreff Luca B Czech Republic 20.0 16-13 8,080 65
133 Agh Attila EE United-States 20.0 17-12 8,030 61
134 Ristic Zoran Montenegro 29.0 13-16 7,130 37
135 Monosi Frantisek Slovakia 20.0 16-13 6,385 50
136 Unikas Idzidorius I Lithuania 29.0 11-18 6,065 42
Time President of Jury

19:39:21
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137 Grath Manfred === Austria 20.0 13-16 4,755 68
138 Lindblom Tommy == Sweden 29.0 14-15 2,555 47
139 Panic Nenad B.] Bosnia Herzegovina 29.5 13%:-16 8,110 28
140 Gray Andrew == Channel Island 300 16-14 7,755 97
141 Lideris Peteris mmm Latvia 30.0 13-17 6,370 40
142 Sekulic Milan M serbia 300 14-16 5,020 64
143 Urrik Maller amm Danmark 30.0 12-18 3,260 59
144 Racek Branislav Slovakia 31.0 14-17 4,910 53
145 Crisp Garry == Channel Island 320 17-15 6,665 34
146 Marques Anténio Portugal 320 17-15 5,315 87
147 Aifonso Gonzale Juan : Spain 33.0 18-15 5,665 46
148 Hrabal Giinter = Austria 33.0 17-16 3,420 75
149 Peinovic Pero IE.] Bosnia Herzegovina 33.5 16%-17 3,420 54
150 Grabovskis Normunds mmm Latvia 33.5 16%»-17 3,420 48
151 Read Edward Moutra == Channel Island 340 17-17 6,440 56
152 Manolov Zaprin I Bulgaria 340 17-17 5,460 74
153 Holecek Igor Slovakia 340 16-18 3,970 105
154 Lightner Mike E= United-States 340 18-16 3,335 57
155 Folz Jan B Germany 340 18-16 2,650 88
156 Verza-Grabovska Rita = Latvia 340 17-17 2,090 32
157 Vitkov Rumen B Bulgaria 340 16-18 1,760 33
158 Michalski Michael === Austria 36.0 18-18 4,870 61
159 Wilkins John B= United-States 36.0 18-18 3,385 42
160 Laschette Patrick s Luxembourg 19.0 18-1 17,450 35
161 Weed Ewan p>« Scotland 19.0 18-1 9,570 53
162 Nagy Andrés === Hungary 19.0 18-1 9,550 78
163 Sorti Glanluigi B} 1taly 200 18-2 17,380 41
164 Viboh Nenad == Croatia 200 18-2 7,240 60
165 Defendi Stefano B | 1taly 21.0 3-18 9,940 48
166 Dobmeier Chris B Germany 21.0 18-3 5,070 56
167 Gardener Steve =—f= England 220 18-4 8720 64
168 Shmyrov Gennadil W Ukraine 220 18-4 6,970 33
169 Csoregi Baldsz === Hungary 23.0 5-18 7,360 116
170 Ashby Sean 4= England 240 6-18 9,280 35

Time
19:39:22

President of Jury
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171 Maczka Sebastian mmm Poland 240 18-6 6,840 72
172 Scarponi Marco San Marino 25.0 18-7 8,100 34
173 Spierings Jurgen = Netherland 25.0 18-7 7,820 128
174 Altena Stefan === Netherland 250 7-18 6470 63
175 Krajcovic Peter Slovakia 260 18-8 6,740 30
176 Gomes Rui Portugal 27.0 18-9 10,060 52
177 Francis Eddie P= South-Africa 27.0 18-9 5810 31
178 7Zerak Zlatko Emm Slovenia 28.0 18-10 6,850 75
179 Biordi Massimiliano San Marino 29.0 11-18 6,930 21
180 Dewinile Alain B B France 20.0 18-11 6,420 84
181 Delannoy Didier B § France 20.0 11-18 6,330 88
182 Bekker Piet P= South-Africa 30.0 12-18 3,920 21
183 Dowd Thomas B I 1reland 31.0 13-18 5,460 37
184 Roksic Marko M serbia 31.0 18-13 2,440 25
185 Unikas Audrius I Lithuania 32.0 14-18 5,430 23
186 Vilpisauskas Darius I Lithuania 33.0 18-15 6,090 29
187 Mazurczak Grzegorz msm Poland 33.0 15-18 5,040 61
188 Kmetec Mitja Emm Slovenia 33.0 15-18 3,790 20
189 Markovic Nikola M serbia 33.0 15-18 3,770 54
190 Brennan Fintan B I 1reland 33.0 18-15 3,165 20
191 Rybnikar Marian Slovakia 33.0 15-18 2,835 27
192 Fomi Mauro E3J switzerland 33.0 15-18 2,755 23
193 Jadin Serge s Luxembourg 33.0 15-18 810 17
194 Jakupak Ivica = Croatia 340 16-18 2,255 28
195 Amorin José Portugal 350 17-18 3,050 30
196 Corcoran David p>« Scotland 35.0 17-18 2,190 18
197 volkov Sergej Montenegro 35.0 18-17 1,185 19
198 Delfabro Thomas B Germany 36.0 18-18 4,295 30
199 Heuschneider Gerhard E3J switzerland 36.0 18-18 3,295 11
200 Zhaliuk Denys B Ukraine 36.0 18-18 1,880 9
201 Vukcevic Lazar Montenegro 36.0 18-18 1,505 33
Time President of Jury

19:39:22
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Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato . @ .
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore i;oll;
TEAM CLASSIFICATION JTALA
‘Clasﬁ ‘ Team Name Tot Points | Tot Weight Section Points ‘ Fish ‘
1 I I Italy 12 59,780 1-1-2-2-6 344
2 = Hungary 12 48,570 1-1-2-4-4 343
3 I I Belgium 17 54,605 1-1-3-5-7 306
4 =4= England 19 45,850 2-3-4-5-5 210
5 = Netherland 22 43,590 3-3-4-5-7 349
6 Croatia 23 42,575 2-2-5-6-8 219
7 ™ ykraine 33 41,820 1-4-5-11-12 160
8 San Marino 33 34,660 3-7-7-8-8 234
9 Serbia 37 33,310 1-3-4-13-16 150
10 B Russia 39 35,510 2-4-7-10-16 164
11 pgggm Poland 40 34,430 4-6-6-12-12 320
12 o Luxembourg 42 38,230 1-3-10-14-14 228
13 | Slovenia 42 34,190 3-9-9-10-11 221
14 P4 Scotland 42 31,605 1-7-9-10-15 186
15 - Czech Republic 46 37,595 2-5-10-13-16 142
16 Portugal 46 29,835 5-6-9-11-15 250
17 i Wales 47 32,120 7-9-10-10 -11 230
15 =N Germany 50 31,235 3-8-11-12-16 205
19 »E South-Africa 51 27,075 5-6-9-14-17 120
Time President of Jury

19:39:50
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Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

‘Clasﬁ ‘ Team Name Tot Points | Tot Weight Section Points
20 I I Romania 52 28,865 6-7-9-13-17 170
21 I I France 53 25,450 6-10 -11 -13 -13 306
22 N Bosnia Herzegovina 54 28,735 4-8-9-16-17 161
23 -l— Finland 54 28,660 2-11-13-14-14 126
24 Z Spain 54 25,875 6-8-10-15-15 177
25 : = Sweden 55 30,845 3-9-14-14-15 161
26 [ switzerland 56 22,865 5-7-8-18-18 90
27 I m Ireland 58 23,090 9-11-11-12-15 163
28 = Latvia 61 18,950 2-8-17-17 -17 120
29 == Danmark 63 20,985 8-12-12-13-18 108
30 @ Lithuania 64 22,860 6-10-15-15-18 132
31 Montenegro 64 22,685 4-12-15 -16 -17 134
32 + Channel Island 66 20,160 7-13-14-15-17 118
33 United-States 71 16,040 11-12 -14-16 -18 187
34 Slovakia 72 15,505 8-13-16 -17 -18 143
35 = Austria 75 17,690 12 -13 -16 -16 -18 161
36 [ Bulgaria 85 8,045 14-17 -18 -18 -18 111
Time

President of Jury
19:39:50
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Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 201 ;
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION @y{(
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name
1 Berteyn Andy Il Belgium 1 17,540 69
2 Laschette Patrick == Luxembourg 1 17,450 35
3 Veremeychuk Sergiy = Ukraine 1 13,640 46
4 Gabba Ferruccio Il TItaly 1 13,450 57
5 Fini Andrea Il Italy 1 12,490 94
6 Nullens Guido Il Belgium 1 12,405 59
7 Dragicevic Mirko ™  Serbia 1 9,860 44
8 Weed Ewan =4« Scotland 1 9,570 53
9 Nagy Andras == Hungary 1 9,550 78
10 Milkovics Péter == Hungary 1 9,250 51
11 Sorti Gianluigi il TItaly 2 17,380 41
12 Juric Marijan == Croatia 2 15,570 47
13 Konopasek Josef b= Czech Republic 2 12,560 35
14 Lindberg Harri == Finland 2 12,370 21
15 Magyar Szilard == Hungary 2 12,280 57
16 Ballabeni Umberto Il Italy 2 9,660 57
17 Scotthorne Alan -+ England 2 9,360 34
18 Siptsov Yury m= Russia 2 9,300 51
19 Viboh Nenad == Croatia 2 7,240 60
20 Danilovs Ivans == Latvia 2 6,230 27
21 Soéderlund Thomas a= Sweden 3 15,360 35
22 Friederichs Dieter == Netherland 3 11,950 51
23 Conroy Stuart -+ England 3 11,710 45
24 Adriolo Jo == Netherland 3 10,770 44
25 Tomanic Franc #im Slovenia 3 9,400 54
26 Vesligaj Predrag ™  Serbia 3 9,190 34
27 Stronck René == Luxembourg 3 9,010 47
28 Carattoni Davide == San Marino 3 8,480 33
29 DiVenti Eric Il Belgium 3 7,180 55
30 Dobmeier Chris == Germany 3 5,070 56
31 Vucenovic Dusko El Bosnia Herzegovina 4 14,250 73
32 Milewski Zbigniew == Poland 4 10,150 46
33 Rodovic Goran ™  Serbia 4 9,730 16
34 Walter Tamas =— Hungary 4 9,620 97
35 Gardener Steve -+ England 4 8,720 64
36 Varga Jozsef == Hungary 4 7,870 60
37 Blesic Nikola Montenegro 4 7,650 25
38 Fedorov Sergey m= Russia 4 7,470 31
39 Shmyrov Gennadii #=  Ukraine 4 6,970 33
40 Surquin Christian == Netherland 4 4,750 53
41 Blecha Miroslav b= Czech Republic 5 13,710 39
42 Burdak Sergii = Ukraine 5 9,660 33
43 Slegers Hans Il Belgium 5 9,380 77
44 Shipp Desmond -+ England 5 8,720 38
45 Aufderhaar Bert == Netherland 5 8,300 73
46 Liebenberg Robbie B= South-Africa 5 7,360 24
47 Raison will -+ England 5 7,340 29
48 Cuomo Roberto E3 Switzerland 5 7,170 14
49 Franco Luis Portugal 5 6,800 91
50 Begovic Ivo == Croatia 5 4,745 41
51 Popa Dragos Catali Bl Romania 6 13,330 43
Time President of Jury
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INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION @y{(
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name
52 Mateos Doncel Mario — Spain 6 9,530 27
53 Walczak Wiktor == Poland 6 8,950 109
54 Klanac Ante == Croatia 6 8,250 43
55 Pottelet Stéphane B! France 6 7,110 92
56 Maczka Sebastian == Poland 6 6,840 72
57 Falsini Jacopo il TItaly 6 6,800 95
58 Van Der Heever Adrians SJ B= South-Africa 6 6,470 37
59 Martynas Baranauskas mm Lithuania 6 6,130 21
60 Gaio Marcio Portugal 6 4,565 26
61 Evans Nigel Wk Wales 7 12,510 51
62 Helsen Bart Il Belgium 7 8,100 46
63 Scarponi Marco == San Marino 7 8,100 34
64 Spierings Jurgen == Netherland 7 7,820 128
65 Borisov Vyacheslav m= Russia 7 6,840 42
66 Weidner Georges E3 Switzerland 7 6,570 35
67 Bodocan Tudor B! Romania 7 6,130 78
68 Clark Brian =4 Scotland 7 5,580 32
69 Brown Greig == Channel Island 7 4,830 29
70 Biordi Ivan == San Marino 7 4,490 30
71 Miiller Claus ®= Germany 8 12,290 48
72 Scarponi Filippo == San Marino 8 7,490 57
73 Ziedins Agris == Latvia 8 7,360 38
74 Veres Sinisa == Croatia 8 6,770 28
75 Krajcovic Peter Em  Slovakia 8 6,740 30
76 Dug Muris El Bosnia Herzegovina 8 6,140 35
77 Bologna Ercole == San Marino 8 6,100 80
78 Belgrado Gilberto E3 Switzerland 8 5,570 24
79 Larsen Peter == Danmark 8 4,085 18
80 Romera Perez Tomas — Spain 8 3,800 38
81 Gomes Rui Portugal 9 10,060 52
82 Harrison Nicholas B8 Ireland 9 7,370 21
83 Paulic Ziga im Slovenia 9 6,870 25
84 Ambrozic Jernej im Slovenia 9 5,830 47
85 Sandberg Andreas == Sweden 9 5,830 39
86 Woodrow James =4 Scotland 9 5,820 47
87 Francis Eddie B= South-Africa 9 5,810 31
88 Bitltac Eugen Bl Romania 9 5,410 24
89 Hughes Ian Wi Wales 9 3,785 56
90 Filipovic Alija Kl Bosnia Herzegovina 9 3,730 23
91 McKerrell Colin =4 Scotland 10 9,160 43
92 Zerak Zlatko = Slovenia 10 6,850 75
93 Lanchikov Alexander mm Russia 10 6,810 33
94 Stranen Roger = Luxembourg 10 5,790 102
95 Unikas Marius mm Lithuania 10 5,570 29
96 Frost Darren i Wales 10 5,530 40
97 Roberts Ben Wk Wales 10 5,370 37
98 Marin Antunez  Juan Fco. — Spain 10 4,975 59
99 Klasek Petr b= Czech Republic 10 3,490 13
100 Lafont Paul-Louis B1 France 10 3,400 49
101 Ruban Oleksandr = Ukraine 11 9,030 30
102 Ponni Seppo == Finland 11 6,780 29
Time President of Jury

19:40:11




I\{IPS&{d p
Day 04-09-2011

Organizer Country:

<

7

World Championship Seniores

Ostellato

Comitato Organizzatore

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class. Angler Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name

103 Dewinile Alain Bl France 11 6,420 84
104 Schiihrer Peter == Germany 11 5,550 32
105 Burleigh David | Ireland 11 5,300 53
106 Kupec Aljosa im Slovenia 11 5,240 20
107 Pechincha Jodo Portugal 11 5,140 47
108 Edwards Lee i Wales 11 4,925 46
109 Green Mark E  United-States 11 3,385 45
110 Slater david Bf Ireland 11 2,810 28
111 Brajovic Dragan Montenegro 12 8,900 49
112 Horler Giinter = Germany 12 5,760 38
113 Agh Attila E  United-States 12 5,500 37
114 Kasprowicz Pawel == Poland 12 5,130 55
115 Thomsen Stig == Danmark 12 5,020 8
116 Keergaard Casper == Danmark 12 4,925 28
117 Bernscherer Daniel == Austria 12 4,620 55
118 Walsh Vincent Bf Ireland 12 4,445 41
119 Stanczyk Marcin == Poland 12 3,360 38
120 Garashchenko Juri == Ukraine 12 2,520 18
121 Gatterbauer Giinther == Austria 13 8,190 41
122 Jensen Simon == Danmark 13 5,430 16
123 Rankin Shaun == Channel Island 13 4,780 17
124 Kainulainen Sami == Finland 13 4,745 19
125 Renault Pierre-Louis Bl France 13 4,710 45
126 Pergreffi Luca b= Czech Republic 13 4,600 35
127 Vasseur Jérome B! France 13 3,810 36
128 Monosi Frantisek =m  Slovakia 13 3,715 35
129 Roksic Marko ™  Serbia 13 2,440 25
130 Stanciu Toni B1 Romania 13 1,680 9
131 Goodwin Jaco B= South-Africa 14 6,300 15
132 Tono Mikael == Sweden 14 4,930 30
133 Del Degan Antoine =— Luxembourg 14 4,640 21
134 Gray Andrew == Channel Island 14 4,440 42
135 Forte Tony EE  United-States 14 3,540 60
136 Lehtevi Ansii == Sweden 14 3,405 34
137 Kolev Valentin == Bulgaria 14 3,070 39
138 Lillman Jouni == Finland 14 2,930 36
139 Sakkara Matti == Finland 14 1,835 21
140 Weber Marc = Luxembourg 14 1,340 23
141 Vilpisauskas Darius mm Lithuania 15 6,090 29
142 Alfonso Gonzale Juan — Spain 15 4,680 26
143 Jablonskis Jonas mm Lithuania 15 3,735 38
144 Marques Antodnio Portugal 15 3,270 34
145 Brennan Fintan Bf Ireland 15 3,165 20
146 Mendoza Perez  Angel — Spain 15 2,890 27
147 Crisp Garry == Channel Island 15 2,175 9
148 Mujahodzic Senad Montenegro 15 1,840 29
149 Masson James =4« Scotland 15 1,475 11
150 Lindblom Tommy == Sweden 15 1,320 23
151 Yakushin Ilya m= Russia 16 5,090 7
152 Konopasek Ladislav b= Czech Republic 16 3,235 20
153 Ristic Zoran Montenegro 16 3,110 12

Time President of Jury

19:40:11
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Day 04-09-2011

World Championship Seniores

Ostellato

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name

154 Panic Nenad Rl Bosnia Herzegovina 16 3,090 7
155 Folz Jan == Germany 16 2,565 31
156 Sekulic Milan ™  Serbia 16 2,090 31
157 Hrabal Giinter == Austria 16 1,660 25
158 Lightner Mike & United-States 16 1,605 25
159 Grath Manfred == Austria 16 1,295 13
160 Kondik Lukas Em  Slovakia 16 1,225 23
161 Read Edward Moutra == Channel Island 17 3,935 21
162 Racek Branislav Em Slovakia 17 2,450 16
163 Lideris Peteris == Latvia 17 2,425 18
164 Benzar Zsolt B! Romania 17 2,315 16
165 Manolov Zaprin == Bulgaria 17 2,005 35
166 Peinovic Pero Kl Bosnia Herzegovina 17 1,525 23
167 Grabovskis Normunds == Latvia 17 1,525 19
168 Verza-Grabovska Rita == Latvia 17 1,410 18
169 Volkov Sergej Montenegro 17 1,185 19
170 Marx Johan B= South-Africa 17 1,135 13
171 Heuschneider Gerhard E3 Switzerland 18 3,295 11
172 Wilkins John E  United-States 18 2,010 20
173 Michalski Michael == Austria 18 1,925 27
174 Terzeysky Nikolay == Bulgaria 18 1,620 14
175 Ulrik Mgller == Danmark 18 1,525 38
176 Holecek Igor Em  Slovakia 18 1,375 39
177 Unikas Idzidorius mm Lithuania 18 1,335 15
178 Vitkov Rumen == Bulgaria 18 1,040 16
179 Totev Valentin == Bulgaria 18 310 7
180 Bertschi Christian E3 Switzerland 18 260 6

Time President of Jury

19:40:12
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores

Day 04-09-2011  Ostellato i;OIl

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/

SECTOR A :
Class. Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘
(Day) Surname Name
(9)
1 LASCHETTE Patrick = LUXembourg 17,450 35 17
2 JURIC Marijan __!:i! Croatia 15,570 47 8
3 SODERLUND Thomas == Sweden 15,360 35 1
4 VUCENOVIC Dusko IR. | Bosnia Herzegovina 14250 73 3
5 BLECHA Miroslav D Czech Republic 13,710 39 7
6 POPA Dragos Catali I I Romania 13,330 43 6
7 EVANS Nigel s Wales 12,510 51 4
8 MULLER Claus N Germany 12,290 48 18
9 GOMES Rui Portugal 10,060 52 9
. "
10 MCKERRELL Colin »_« Scotland 9,160 43 13
11 RUBAN Oleksandr B ykraine 9,030 30 11
12 BRAJOVIC Dragan Montenegro 8,900 49 5
13 GATTERBAUER Giinther — T 8,190 41 10
14 GOODWIN Jaco ».— South-Africa 6,300 15 14
15 VILPISAUSKAS Darius I Lithuania 6,090 29 16
16 YAKUSHIN Ilya I Russia 5,090 7 12
17 READ Edward Moutra + Channel Island 3,935 21 2
18 HEUSCHNEIDER  Gerhard 3 switzerland 3,295 11 15
Time President of Jury

19:40:36
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011  Ostellato . i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR A "
Class. Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘
(Day) Surname Name
(9)
1 FINI Andrea I I Italy 12,490 94 26
2 LINDBERG Harri s Finland 12,370 21 19
3 CONROY Stuart == England 11,710 45 21
4 WALTER Tamas = Hungary 9,620 97 25
5 SLEGERS Hans B} Belgium 9,380 77 33
6 WALCZAK Wiktor I Poland 8,950 109 27
7 SPIERINGS Jurgen == Netherland 7,820 128 30
8 SCARPONI Filippo gt San Marino 7,490 57 24
9 HARRISON Nicholas B [ 1reland 7,370 21 22
10 ZERAK Zlatko B Slovenia 6,850 75 35
11 DEWINILE Alain B B France 6,420 84 32
]
12 KAERGAARD Casper mmm Danmark 4,925 28 36
13 MONOSI Frantisek Slovakia 3,715 35 20
14 FORTE Tony United-States 3,540 60 29
— .
15 MENDOZA PEREZ  Angel i Spain 2,890 27 23
16 SEKULIC Milan Serbia 2,090 31 31
17 VERZA-GRABOVSKA Rita = Latvia 1,410 18 34
18 TOTEV Valentin B Bulgaria 310 7 28
Time President of Jury

19:40:37
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato ; i;OIl
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR B :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 WEED Ewan p>« Scotland 9570 53 14
2 SIPTSOV Yury [ Russia 9,300 51 3
3 VESLIGAJ Predrag Serbia 9,190 34 13
4 GARDENER Steve + England 8,720 64 10
5 AUFDERHAAR Bert = Netherland 8,300 73 17
6 FALSINI Jacopo I I Italy 6,800 95 16
7 WEIDNER Georges 3 switzerland 6570 35 8
8 DUG Muris M Bosnia Herzegovina 6,140 35 2
9 SANDBERG Andreas o SWeden 5,830 39 12
10 STRANEN Roger = Luxembourg 5,790 102 18
11 BURLEIGH David B [ 1reland 5,300 53 1
12 KASPROWICZ Pawel mmm Poland 5,130 55 4
13 RENAULT Pierre-Louis l I France 4,710 45 7
14 GRAY Andrew + Channel Island 4,440 42 6
15 JABLONSKIS Jonas I Lithuania 3,735 38 5
16 FoLZ Jan B Germany 2565 31 15
17 MANOLOV Zaprin B Bulgaria 2,005 35 11
18 ULRIK Mgller == Danmark 1,525 38 9
Time President of Jury

19:40:38
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore -
SECTOR B N
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 NAGY Andras = Hungary 9,550 78 22
2 VIBOH Nenad E Croatia 7,240 60 36
3 DIVENTI Eric B} Belgium 7180 55 31
4 SHMYROV Gennadii B ykraine 6,970 33 33
5 FRANCO Luis Portugal 6800 91 35
6 VAN DER HEEVER Adrians SJ >: South-Africa 6,470 37 24
7 BODOCAN Tudor B § romania 6,130 78 34
8 BOLOGNA Ercole e San Marino 6,100 80 26
9 AMBROZIC Jernej B Slovenia 5,830 47 32
10 MARIN ANTUNEZ  Juan Fco. Z Spain 4,975 50 25
11 EDWARDS Lee pifs Wales 4,925 46 28
12 BERNSCHERER Daniel = Austria 4,620 55 27
13 PERGREFFI Luca - Czech Republic 4,600 35 20
14 LILLMAN Jouni + Finland 2,930 36 19
15 MUJAHODZIC Senad Montenegro 1,840 20 30
16 LIGHTNER Mike United-States 1,605 25 21
17 GRABOVSKIS Normunds = Latvia 1,525 19 23
18 HOLECEK Igor Slovakia 1,375 39 29
Time President of Jury

19:40:39
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato ; i;OIl
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR C :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 BERTEVN Andy B } Beigium 17,540 69 4
2 SORTI Gianluigi I I Italy 17,380 41 2
3 TOMANIC Franc B Slovenia 9,400 54 8
4 FEDOROV Sergey I Russia 7,470 31 10
5  RAISON will == England 7340 29 12
6 MARTYNAS Baranauskas I Lithuania 6,130 21 1
7 BROWN Greig ==k= Channel Island 4830 29 3
8 LARSEN Peter =- Danmark 4,085 18 17
9 HUGHES Ian s Wales 3,785 56 6
10 LAFONT Paul-Louis l I France 3,400 49 15
11 SLATER david B [ 1reland 2,810 28 5
12 GARASHCHENKO Juri . Ukraine 2,520 18 7
13 STANCIU Toni I I Romania 1,680 9 16
14 WEBER Marc = Luxembourg 1,340 23 18
15 LINDBLOM Tommy = mm Sweden 1320 23 11
16 GRATH Manfred o Austria 1205 13 13
17 MARX Johan P>= South-Africa 1,135 13 14
18 BERTSCHI Christian n Switzerland 260 6 9
Time President of Jury

19:40:39
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011  Ostellato . ""’“l%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 207§ o
SECTOR C N
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1  MILKOVICS Péter o Hungary 9,250 51 34
2 DANILOVS Ivans o Latvia 6,230 27 36
3 DOBMEIER Chris - Germany 5,070 56 25
4 SURQUIN Christian == Netherland 4750 53 23
5 BEGOVIC Ivo E Croatia 4,745 41 30
6 GAIO Marcio Portugal 4,565 26 24
7 BIORDI Ivan gt San Marino 4,490 30 35
8 ROMERAPEREZ  Tomas ~i™ spain 3,800 38 31
9 FILIPOVIC Alija M Bosnia Herzegovina 3,730 23 26
10 KLASEK Petr - Czech Republic 3,490 13 32
11 GREEN Mark United-States 3,385 45 29
12 STANCZYK Marcin - Poland 3,360 38 20
13 ROKSIC Marko Serbia 2,440 25 22
14 SAKKARA Matti -I— Finland 1,835 21 27
15 MASSON James P>« Scotland 1,475 11 19
16 KONDIK Lukas Slovakia 1,225 23 21
17 VvoOLKov Sergej Montenegro 1,185 19 28
18 VITKOV Rumen B Bulgaria 1,040 16 33
Time President of Jury

19:40:40
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011  Ostellato . ""’“l%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 207§ -
SECTOR D N
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 GABBA Ferruccio I I Italy 13,450 57 6
2 MAGYAR Szilard = Hungary 12,280 57 18
3 ADRIOLO Jo o Netherland 10,770 44 2
4 MILEWSKI Zbigniew mmm Poland 10,150 46 16
5 BURDAK Sergii BN ykraine 9,660 33 4
6 MATEOS DONCEL  Mario : Spain 9,530 27 10
7 HELSEN Bart I I Belgium 8,100 46 14
8 VERES Siniga o Croatia 6770 28 13
9 WOODROW James }I{ Scotland 5,820 47 7
10 UNIKAS Marius I Lithuania 5,570 29 9
11 SCHUHRER Peter | Germany 5,550 32 11
12 AGH Attila United-States 5,500 37 3
13 KAINULAINEN Sami -l— Finland 4,745 19 1
14 LEHTEVA Ansii =- Sweden 3,405 34 8
15 BRENNAN Fintan B [ 1reland 3,165 20 5
16 PANIC Nenad IR. | Bosnia Herzegovina 3,090 7 15
17 BENZAR Zsolt I I Romania 2,315 16 12
18 MICHALSKI Michael o Austria 1,925 27 17
Time President of Jury

19:40:41
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato ; i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR D :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 DRAGICEVIC Mirko Serbia 9,860 44 36
2 SCOTTHORNE Alan + England 9,360 34 26
3 CARATTONI Davide g San Marino 8,480 33 25
4 BLESIC Nikola Montenegro 7,650 25 34
5 CuOMO Roberto 3 switzerland 7170 14 23
6 POTTELET Stéphane l I France 7,110 92 24
7 BORISOV Vyacheslav [ Russia 6,840 42 27
8 KRAICOVIC Peter Slovakia 6,740 30 35
9 FRANCIS Eddie »E South-Africa 5,810 31 29
10 FROST Darren s Wales 5,530 40 20
11 KUPEC Aljosa B Slovenia 5,240 20 31
12 THOMSEN stig = mm Danmark 5020 8 28
13 RANKIN Shaun + Channel Island 4,780 17 19
14 DEL DEGAN Antoine = Luxembourg 4,640 21 32
15 MARQUES Anténio Portugal 3270 34 21
16 KONOPASEK Ladislav h Czech Republic 3,235 20 22
17 LIDERIS Peteris = Latvia 2,425 18 33
18 TERZEYSKY Nikolay g Bulgaria 1,620 14 30
Time President of Jury

19:40:42
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'P d/ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;Oﬂ%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR E :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 NULLENS Guido B} Belgium 12,405 59 2
2 BALLABENI Umberto I I Italy 9,660 57 6
3 STRONCK René o Luxembourg 9,010 47 5
4 VARGA Jozsef o Hungary 7870 60 16
5 LIEBENBERG Robbie P>= South-Africa 7360 24 1
6 MACZKA Sebastian mmm Poland 6,840 72 10
7 CLARK Brian p>« Scotland 5580 32 7
8 BELGRADO Gilberto n Switzerland 5,570 24 4
9 BIALTAC Eugen I I Romania 5,410 24 3
10 ROBERTS Ben s Wales 5,370 37 17
11 PECHINCHA Jodo Portugal 5,140 47 18
12 WALSH Vincent I ] Ireland 4,445 41 11
13 VASSEUR Jérome l I France 3,810 36 14
14 KOLEV Valentin I Bulgaria 3,070 39 12
15 CRISP Garry + Channel Island 2,175 9 8
16 HRABAL Ginter o Austria 1,660 25 13
17 PEINOVIC Pero M Bosnia Herzegovina 1,525 23 9
18 UNIKAS Idzidorius I Lithuania 1,335 15 15
Time President of Jury

19:40:42
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 04-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR E :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 VEREMEYCHUK Sergiy B ykraine 13,640 46 33
2 KONOPASEK Josef B Czech Republic 12,560 35 23
3 FRIEDERICHS Dieter o Netherland 11,9050 51 36
4 RODOVIC Goran Serbia 9,730 16 19
5 SHIPP Desmond == England 8720 38 24
6 KLANAC Ante o Croatia 8250 43 31
7 SCARPONI Marco miam San Marino 8,100 34 30
8 ZIEDINS Agris = Latvia 7,360 38 34
9 PAULIC Ziga B Slovenia 6,870 25 29
10 LANCHIKOV Alexander [ Russia 6,810 33 26
11 PONNI Seppo -l— Finland 6,780 29 32
12 HORLER Giinter N Germany 5,760 38 25
13 JENSEN Simon =- Danmark 5,430 16 21
14 TONO Mikael = mm Sweden 493 30 27
15 ALFONSO GONZALE Juan Z Spain 4,680 26 28
16 RISTIC Zoran Montenegro 3110 12 20
17 RACEK Branislav Slovakia 2,450 16 22
18 WILKINS John United-States 2,010 20 35
Time President of Jury

19:40:43




World Championship Seniores

Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

‘Clasﬁ ‘ Team Name Tot Points | Tot Weight Section Points

1 IIItaIy 9 65,030 1-1-1-3-3

2 = Netherland 11 58,200 1-1-1-1-7 259
3 = Hungary 15 61,170 1-2-3-4-5 389
4 I I Belgium 16 51,590 2-3-3-4-4 353
5 == England 20 53,830 2-3-4-5-6 274
6 | Russia 28 35,385 4-5-6-6-7 205
7 »E South-Africa 29 37,635 1-2-6-8-12 118
8 I I Romania 36 43,160 3-5-8-10-10 220
9 i wales 38 32,660 4-5-9-10-10 184
10 -l— Finland 38 29,460 3-5-6-9-15 136
11 g Lithuania 39 42,240 2-3-9-11-14 190
12 g Slovenia 42> 41,670 4-4-6-1312-15 259
13 pgmm Poland 43 33,450 2-4-10-12-15 250
14 I I France 44 35,655 7-8-8-10-11 364
15 San Marino 45 30,770 7-8-9-10-11 168
16 - Czech Republic 46 31,150 2-8-9-11-16 173
17 P Scotland 47 45,590 1-8-9-12-17 219
18 = Luxembourg 47 25,170 5-7-8-12-15 190
19 NN Germany 49 30,340 2-4-7-18-18 271

Time President of Jury

19:41:34




World Championship Seniores

Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato . @ .
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore i;oll;
TEAM CLASSIFICATION R
‘Clasﬁ ‘ Team Name Tot Points | Tot Weight Section Points ‘ Fish ‘
20 Portugal 52 36,445 2-5-11-17 -17 260
21 " yiraine 52 30,030 5-9-9-11-18 126
22 n Switzerland 53 25,735 6-8-11-13-15 91
23 g Bulgaria 54 28,375 6-6-9-16-17 143
24 Z Spain 57 24,125 5-11-11-12-18 222
25 == Danmark 57 21,780 9-12-12-12-12 120
26 = = Sweden 59 21,925 8-11-12-14-14 166
27 I I Ireland 59 21,370 10-10-13 -13 -13 155
28 Croatia 64 26,505 3-14-15-16 -16 170
29 Serbia 64 23,760 7 -14-14 -14 -15 231
30 + Channel Island 65 20,645 2-13-16-17 -17 185
31 Montenegro 67 19,380 7-13-14-15-18 131
32 Slovakia 68 13,780 7-14-15-16 -16 185
33 United-States 69 15,885 6-10-17 -18 -18 164
34 N Bosnia Herzegovina 70 18,825 7 -13>-15 -16">-18 111
35 = Austria 77 16,430 13-13-16 -17 -18 227
36 = Latvia 8072 10,735 13 -16 -162-17 -18 119
Time

President of Jury
19:41:34




' sé ”Jz World Championship Seniores
\{IP d
Day  03-09-2011 Ostellato 2N
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 201 ;
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION W
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name
1 Masson James =4« Scotland 1 25,580 68
2 Milkovics Péter == Hungary 1 21,820 55
3 Fini Andrea Il Italy 1 20,130 108
4 Gabba Ferruccio Il TItaly 1 14,750 57
5 Adriolo Jo == Netherland 1 13,890 52
6 Van Der Heever Adrians SJ B= South-Africa 1 13,280 27
7 Aufderhaar Bert == Netherland 1 13,050 62
8 Surquin Christian == Netherland 1 12,640 38
9 Friederichs Dieter == Netherland 1 12,150 44
10 Ballabeni Umberto Il TItaly 1 7,980 54
11 Pechincha Jodo Portugal 2 19,540 53
12 Conroy Stuart -+ England 2 17,690 80
13 Jablonskis Jonas mm Lithuania 2 13,970 56
14 Magyar Szilard =— Hungary 2 13,460 75
15 Konopasek Josef b= Czech Republic 2 12,970 53
16 Goodwin Jaco B= South-Africa 2 10,430 35
17 Walczak Wiktor == Poland 2 10,230 46
18 Miiller Claus == Germany 2 9,060 57
19 Rankin Shaun == Channel Island 2 9,050 44
20 Nullens Guido Il Belgium 2 5,500 116
21 DiVenti Eric Il Belgium 3 19,290 66
22 Popa Dragos Catali Bl Romania 3 12,850 37
23 Falsini Jacopo il TItaly 3 12,230 66
24 Unikas Marius mm Lithuania 3 11,150 62
25 Veres SiniSa == Croatia 3 11,080 45
26 Defendi Stefano il TItaly 3 9,940 48
27 Scotthorne Alan -+ England 3 9,170 56
28 Berteyn Andy Il Belgium 3 9,010 62
29 Walter Tamas = Hungary 3 8,130 94
30 Kainulainen Sami == Finland 3 5,420 37
31 Kupec Aljosa #m Slovenia 4 17,430 48
32 Shipp Desmond —+ England 4 10,850 48
33 Helsen Bart Il Belgium 4 10,780 51
34 Varga Jozsef =— Hungary 4 10,400 49
35 Evans Nigel Wk Wales 4 9,730 72
36 Tomanic Franc im Slovenia 4 7,670 55
37 Schiihrer Peter == Germany 4 7,420 77
38 Milewski Zbigniew == Poland 4 7,160 56
39 Slegers Hans Il Belgium 4 7,010 58
40 Borisov Vyacheslav mm Russia 4 3,955 20
41 Garashchenko Juri == Ukraine 5 12,970 29
42 Benzar Zsolt Bl Romania 5 10,120 45
43 Fedorov Sergey m= Russia 5 9,990 51
44 Stronck René =— Luxembourg 5 9,630 39
45 Franco Luis Portugal 5 8,310 89
46 Lindberg Harri == Finland 5 7,470 25
47 Csoregi Balasz =— Hungary 5 7,360 116
48 Raison will -+ England 5 6,840 55
49 Mendoza Perez  Angel — Spain 5 5,900 50
50 Roberts Ben Wk Wales 5 3,840 28
51 Bertschi Christian E3 Switzerland 6 11,160 25
Time President of Jury

19:42:03




' sé ”Jz World Championship Seniores
\{IP d
Day  03-09-2011 Ostellato 2N
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 201 ;
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION \IM
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name
52 Terzeysky Nikolay == Bulgaria 6 9,700 37
53 Ashby Sean -+ England 6 9,280 35
54 Yakushin Ilya mm Russia 6 9,170 34
55 Ambrozic Jernej = Slovenia 6 7,760 114
56 Marx Johan B= South-Africa 6 6,920 22
57 Siptsov Yury m= Russia 6 6,730 70
58 Kolev Valentin == Bulgaria 6 5,550 27
59 Lillman Jouni == Finland 6 5,060 33
60 Green Mark & United-States 6 3,350 43
61 Pottelet Stéphane Bl France 7 10,120 66
62 Horler Giinter == Germany 7 9,480 50
63 Mujahodzic Senad Montenegro 7 9,260 29
64 Vesligaj Predrag F  GSerbia 7 8,300 77
65 Dug Muris Kl Bosnia Herzegovina 7 7,410 29
66 Altena Stefan == Netherland 7 6,470 63
67 Scarponi Filippo == San Marino 7 6,310 30
68 Lanchikov Alexander mm Russia 7 5,540 30
69 Stranen Roger == Luxembourg 7 4,820 23
70 Kondik Lukas Em  Slovakia 7 3,220 40
71 Bi~ltac Eugen Il Romania 8 9,130 49
72 Vasseur Jérome Bl France 8 8,000 68
73 Woodrow James =4« Scotland 8 7,420 60
74 Bologna Ercole == San Marino 8 6,700 63
75 Weber Marc = Luxembourg 8 6,370 86
76 Tono Mikael == Sweden 8 6,240 48
77 Weidner Georges E3 Switzerland 8 6,210 29
78 Renault Pierre-Louis Bl France 8 4,945 66
79 Klasek Petr b= Czech Republic 8 4,800 31
80 Liebenberg Robbie B= South-Africa 8 3,085 13
81 Totev Valentin == Bulgaria 9 8,950 23
82 Hughes Ian Wk Wales 9 7,580 40
83 Martynas Baranauskas mm Lithuania 9 6,960 22
84 McKerrell Colin =4« Scotland 9 6,360 41
85 Burdak Sergii W= Ukraine 9 6,160 26
86 Sakkara Matti == Finland 9 6,130 18
87 Blecha Miroslav b= Czech Republic 9 6,110 39
88 Jensen Simon == Danmark 9 4,660 39
89 Biordi Ivan == San Marino 9 3,990 26
90 Ruban Oleksandr W= Ukraine 9 2,810 39
91 Edwards Lee i Wales 10 6,990 17
92 Forte Tony EE  United-States 10 6,900 43
93 Carattoni Davide == San Marino 10 6,840 28
94 Lafon Paul-Louis Bl France 10 6,260 76
95 Stanciu Toni B! Romania 10 5,890 56
96 Kasprowicz Pawel == Poland 10 5,570 49
97 Bodocan Tudor Bl Romania 10 5,170 33
98 Frost Darren i Wales 10 4,520 27
99 Burleigh David | ¢ Ireland 10 3,940 33
100 Wwalsh Vincent Bf Ireland 10 2,745 26
101 Biordi Massimiliano == San Marino 11 6,930 21
102 Mateos Doncel Mario — Spain 11 6,780 30

Time

19:42:03

President of Jury




' sé ”Jz World Championship Seniores
\{IP 14

Day  03-09-2011 Ostellato : o,

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 201 ;

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION \l@y{(
Class. Angler ’ Angler ’ ’ Team Name ’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish ‘
(Day) Surname Name
103 Delannoy Didier B8 France 11 6,330 88
104 Veremeychuk Sergiy #=  Ukraine 11 6,210 23
105 Romera Perez Tomas — Spain 11 5,420 68
106 Soderlund Thomas == Sweden 11 5,200 37
107 Unikas Idzidorius mm Lithuania 11 4,730 27
108 Konopasek Ladislav b= Czech Republic 11 3,790 20
109 Gaio Marcio Portugal 11 3,500 35
110 Cuomo Roberto E3 Switzerland 11 2,475 9
111 Kzergaard Casper == Danmark 12 6,320 25
112 Lehtevad Ansii == Sweden 12 6,240 25
113 Thomsen Stig == Danmark 12 5,875 22
114 sStanczyk Marcin == Poland 12 5,450 38
115 Marin Antunez  Juan Fco. — Spain 12 5,040 54
116 Clark Brian =4« Scotland 12 4,040 32
117 Bekker Piet B= South-Africa 12 3,920 21
118 Del Degan Antoine == Luxembourg 12 3,540 25
119 Larsen Peter == Danmark 12 3,190 13
120 Ulirik Mgller == Danmark 12 1,735 21
121 Bernscherer Daniel == Austria 13 5,870 47
122 Slater david | ¢ Ireland 13 5,860 36
123 Dowd Thomas B! Ireland 13 5,460 37
124 Ristic Zoran Montenegro 13 4,020 25
125 Lideris Peteris == Latvia 13 3,945 22
126 Grath Manfred == Austria 13 3,460 55
127 Harrison Nicholas B! Ireland 13 3,365 23
128 Belgrado Gilberto E3 Switzerland 13 3,135 5
129 Brown Greig == Channel Island 13 1,285 26
130 Paulic Ziga im Slovenia 131> 5,020 22
131 Panic Nenad El Bosnia Herzegovina 131> 5,020 21
132 Unikas Audrius mm Lithuania 14 5,430 23
133 Dragicevic Mirko @  Serbia 14 5,190 34
134 Begovic Ivo == Croatia 14 5,180 53
135 Rodovic Goran ™  Serbia 14 3,570 33
136 Sandberg Andreas == Sweden 14 3,010 32
137 Sekulic Milan ™  Serbia 14 2,930 33
138 Blesic Nikola Montenegro 14 2,675 11
139 Racek Branislav =m Slovakia 14 2,460 37
140 Lindblom Tommy == Sweden 14 1,235 24
141 Pénni Seppo == Finland 15 5,380 23
142 Mazurczak Grzegorz == Poland 15 5,040 61
143 Kmetec Mitja #m Slovenia 15 3,790 20
144 Markovic Nikola ™  Serbia 15 3,770 54
145 Juric Marijan == Croatia 15 3,395 20
146 Rybnikar Marian mm Slovakia 15 2,835 27
147 Forni Mauro E3 Switzerland 15 2,755 23
148 Vucenovic Dusko El Bosnia Herzegovina 15 2,335 12
149 Brajovic Dragan Montenegro 15 1,920 33
150 Jadin Serge = Luxembourg 15 810 17
151 Klanac Ante == Croatia 16 4,595 24
152 Pergreffi Luca b= Czech Republic 16 3,480 30
153 Gray Andrew == Channel Island 16 3,315 55
Time President of Jury

19:42:03
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Organizer Country:

World Championship Seniores

Ostellato

Comitato Organizzatore

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Class.
(Day)

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Angler

Surname
Danilovs
Monosi
Holecek
Gatterbauer
Jakupak
Vitkov
Peinovic
Grabovskis
Crisp
Manolov
Amorin
Agh
Read
Corcoran
Marques
Hrabal
Verza-Grabovska
Delfabro
Michalski
Filipovic
Zhaliuk
Lightner
Ziedins
Vukcevic
Wilkins
Alfonso Gonzale
Folz

’ Angler

Name
Ivans
Frantisek
Igor
Giinther
Ivica
Rumen
Pero
Normunds
Garry
Zaprin
José
Attila
Edward Moutra
David
Antonio
Giinter
Rita
Thomas
Michael
Alija
Denys
Mike
Agris
Lazar
John
Juan
Jan

!

BElREHR IZIAEIHman +IENHIEEN

’ Team Name

Latvia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Austria
Croatia
Bulgaria
Bosnia Herzegovina
Latvia

Channel Island
Bulgaria
Portugal
United-States
Channel Island
Scotland
Portugal
Austria

Latvia
Germany
Austria

Bosnia Herzegovina
Ukraine
United-States
Latvia
Montenegro
United-States
Spain
Germany

16
16
16
16
16
16
162
162
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2,690
2,670
2,595
2,395
2,255
720
1,895
1,895
4,490
3,455
3,050
2,530
2,505
2,190
2,045
1,760
680
4,295
2,945
2,165
1,880
1,730
1,525
1,505
1,375
985
85

’ Points ’ Weight (g) ’Fish‘

Time
19:42:03

President of Jury
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011  Ostellato . i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR A :
Class. Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘
(Day) Surname Name
(9)
P

1 MASSON James »_« Scotland 25,580 68 1

2 PECHINCHA Jodo Portugal 19,540 53 3

3 DIVENTI Eric B} Belgium 19,200 66 2

4 KUPEC Aljosa B Slovenia 17,430 48 5

5 GARASHCHENKO  Juri B Ukraine 12970 29 14

6 BERTSCHI Christian 3 switzerland 11,160 25 7

7 POTTELET Stéphane B B France 10,120 66 9

8 BIALTAC Eugen B § romania 9,130 49 8

9 TOTEV Valentin B Bulgaria 8,950 23 6

10 EDWARDS Lee s Wales 6,990 17 13

11 BIORDI Massimiliano =i San Marino 6,930 21 18

1

12 KAERGAARD Casper mmm Danmark 6,320 25 10

13 DOWD Thomas B [ treland 5,460 37 11

14 UNIKAS Audrius I Lithuania 5,430 23 12

15 PONNI Seppo -l— Finland 5,380 23 17

16 KLANAC Ante __ﬂ Croatia 4,595 24 16

17 CRISP Garry + Channel Island 4,490 25 4

18 DELFABRO Thomas B Germany 4,295 30 15

Time President of Jury

19:41:06
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011  Ostellato . i;OIf

Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore -

g y 3 Java
SECTOR A :

lqass- Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘

(Day) Surname Name
(9)
1 ADRIOLO Jo == Netherland 13,890 52 24
2 MAGYAR Szilard == Hungary 13,460 75 19
3 FALSINI Jacopo I I Italy 12,230 66 26
4 SHIPP Desmond == England 10,850 48 22
5 STRONCK René — Luxembourg 9,630 39 23
6 YAKUSHIN Ilya I Russia 9,170 34 36
7  VESLIGAJ Predrag Serbia 8300 77 33
8 TONO Mikael = mm Sweden 6240 48 25
9 BLECHA Miroslav - Czech Republic 6,110 39 29
10 KASPROWICZ Pawel mmm Poland 5,570 49 20
| .
11 ROMERA PEREZ Tomas A Spain 5,420 68 30
" N -
12 BEKKER Piet P2 South-Africa 3,920 21 27
13 GRATH Manfred — T 3,460 55 28
14 RACEK Branislav Slovakia 2,460 37 34
15 BRAJOVIC Dragan Montenegro 1,920 33 35
16.5 PEINOVIC Pero M Bosnia Herzegovina 1,895 31 31
16.5 GRABOVSKIS Normunds = Latvia 1,895 29 32
18 WILKINS John United-States 1,375 22 21
Time President of Jury

19:41:06
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011  Ostellato . i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR B :
Class. Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘
(Day) Surname Name
(9)
1 VAN DER HEEVER  Adrians SJ ».—- South-Africa 13,280 27 13
2 RANKIN Shaun === Channel Island 9,050 44 12
3 BERTEVN Andy B } Beigium 9,010 62 17
4 SCHUHRER Peter f— Germany 7,420 77 9
5 CSOREGI Balasz == Hungary 7,360 116 7
6 SIPTSOV Yury B Russia 6730 70 16
7 ALTENA Stefan =mm Netherland 6,470 63 4
8 WEBER Marc = LUXembourg 6,370 86 8
9 SAKKARA Matti sl Finland 6,130 18 10
10 STANCIU Toni I I Romania 5,890 56 14
11 SODERLUND Thomas == Sweden 5,200 37 18
| -
12 MARIN ANTUNEZ  Juan Fco. i Spain 5,040 54 2
13 LIDERIS Peteris = Latvia 3,945 22 11
14 SEKULIC Milan Serbia 2,930 33 3
15 FORNI Mauro 3 switzerland 2,755 23 1
16 HOLECEK Igor Slovakia 2,595 66 5
17 HRABAL Giinter s Austria 1,760 50 6
18 LIGHTNER Mike United-States 1,730 32 15
Time President of Jury

19:41:07
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR B :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 FINI Andrea I I Italy 20,130 108 34
2 CONROY Stuart == England 17,690 80 36
3 UNIKAS Marius I Lithuania 11,150 62 19
4 EVANS Nigel ui& Wales 9730 72 35
5 FRANCO Luis Portugal 8310 89 33
6 AMBROZIC Jernej B Slovenia 7,760 114 27
7 DUG Muris M Bosnia Herzegovina 7,410 29 23
8 BOLOGNA Ercole gt San Marino 6,700 63 32
9 MCKERRELL Colin p >« Scotland 6,360 a1 21
10 LAFON Paul-Louis l I France 6,260 76 31
11 VEREMEYCHUK Sergiy I Ukraine 6,210 23 30
12 THOMSEN stig = mm Danmark 5875 22 24
13 SLATER david I ] Ireland 5,860 36 26
14 BEGOVIC Ivo E Croatia 5,180 53 25
15 MAZURCZAK Grzegorz . Poland 5,040 61 28
16 PERGREFFI Luca h Czech Republic 3,480 30 22
17 MANOLOV Zaprin B Bulgaria 3,455 39 20
18 VUKCEVIC Lazar Montenegro 1,505 33 29
Time President of Jury

19:41:08
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'P 4/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011  Ostellato . i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR C :
Class. Angler Angler l l Team Name l Weight l Fish |Peg l ‘
(Day) Surname Name
(9)
1 AUFDERHAAR Bert — Netherland 13,050 62 9
2 KONOPASEK Josef B Czech Republic 12,970 53 8
3 VERES Sinisa i Croatia 11,080 45 3
4 VARGA Jozsef = Hungary 10,400 49 2
5 BENZAR Zsolt B § romania 10120 45 1
6 ASHBY Sean == England 9,280 35 15
7 MUJAHODZIC Senad Montenegro 9,260 29 7
"
8 WOODROW James »_« Scotland 7,420 60 10
9 MARTYNAS Baranauskas [ Lithuania 6,960 22 5
10 CARATTONI Davide gt San Marino 6,840 28 11
11 DELANNOY Didier l I France 6,330 88 17
12 STANCZYK Marcin mmm Poland 5,450 38 6
13.5 PANIC Nenad M Bosnia Herzegovina 5,020 21 4
13.5 PAULIC Ziga B Slovenia 5,020 22 13
15 MARKOVIC Nikola Serbia 3,770 54 12
16 GATTERBAUER Giinther s Austria 2,395 41 14
17 MARQUES Anténio Portugal 2,045 53 18
— .
18 ALFONSO GONZALE Juan i Spain 985 20 16
Time President of Jury

19:41:09
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato ; i;OIl
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR C :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 BALLABENI Umberto I I Italy 7,980 54 19
2 NULLENS Guido B} Belgium 5500 116 23
3 KAINULAINEN Sami -l— Finland 5,420 37 24
4 BORISOV Vyacheslav [ Russia 3,955 20 29
5 ROBERTS Ben uily Wales 3,840 28 21
6 GREEN Mark United-States 3,350 43 28
7 KONDIK Lukas Slovakia 3,220 40 20
8 LIEBENBERG Robbie »E South-Africa 3,085 13 35
9 RUBAN Oleksandr - Ukraine 2,810 39 36
10 WALSH Vincent I ] Ireland 2,745 26 32
11 cuomo Roberto n Switzerland 2,475 9 22
12 ULRIK Mgller == Danmark 1,735 21 30
13 BROWN Greig + Channel Island 1,285 26 33
14 LINDBLOM Tommy = mm Sweden 1235 24 34
15 JADIN Serge = Luxembourg 810 17 31
16 VITKOV Rumen e Bulgaria 720 17 26
17 VERZA-GRABOVSKA Rita = Latvia 680 14 27
18 FoLZ Jan B Germany 85 57 25
Time President of Jury

19:41:09
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;OIf
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore -
SECTOR D N
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 GABBA Ferruccio I I Italy 14,750 57 4
2 MULLER Claus ] Germany 9,060 57 1
3 WALTER Tamas = Hungary 8,130 94 12
4 SLEGERS Hans B} Belgium 7010 58 10
5 MENDOZA PEREZ  Angel Z Spain 5,900 50 11
6 KOLEV Valentin B Bulgaria 5,550 27 15
7 LANCHIKOV Alexander I Russia 5,540 30 8
8 RENAULT Pierre-Louis l I France 4,945 66 2
9 JENSEN Simon == Danmark 4,660 39 17
10 FROST Darren s Wales 4,520 27 6
11 KONOPASEK Ladislav B Czech Republic 3,790 20 13
12 DEL DEGAN Antoine = Luxembourg 3,540 25 16
13 HARRISON Nicholas B [ treland 335 23 3
14 SANDBERG Andreas = ] Sweden 3,010 32 9
15 RYBNIKAR Marian Slovakia 2,835 27 14
16 DANILOVS Ivans o Latvia 2,690 37 5
17 AGH Attila United-States 2,530 24 7
18 FILIPOVIC Alija IR ] Bosnia Herzegovina 2165 18 18
Time President of Jury

19:41:10




,,/Jg

'P d/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;Oﬂ%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR D :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 SURQUIN Christian == Netherland 12640 38 33
2 WALCZAK Wiktor mmm Poland 10,230 46 35
3 SCOTTHORNE Alan == England 9,170 56 29
4 TOMANIC Franc B Slovenia 7,670 55 34
5 LINDBERG Harri s Finland 7,470 25 32
6 MARX Johan P>= South-Africa 6920 22 19
7 SCARPONI Filippo gt San Marino 6,310 30 25
8 WEIDNER Georges n Switzerland 6,210 29 28
9 BURDAK Sergii - Ukraine 6,160 26 21
10 BODOCAN Tudor I I Romania 5,170 33 23
11 UNIKAS Idzidorius g Lithuania 4,730 27 27
12 CLARK Brian p>« Scotland 4040 32 30
13 RISTIC Zoran Montenegro 4020 25 22
14 RODOVIC Goran Serbia 3,570 33 26
15 JURIC Marijan E Croatia 3,395 20 31
16 GRAY Andrew + Channel Island 3,315 55 20
17 AMORIN José Portugal 3,050 30 24
18 MICHALSKI Michael = Austria 2,945 34 36
Time President of Jury

19:41:11




,,/Jg

'P d/ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011 Ostellato . ; i;Oﬂ%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore @Lﬁ/
SECTOR E :
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l l l ( 9) l l ‘
1 FRIEDERICHS Dieter = Netherland 12,150 44 18
2 GOODWIN Jaco P>= South-Africa 10430 35 5
3 DEFENDI Stefano I I Italy 9,940 48 13
4 MILEWSKI Zbigniew mmm Poland 7,160 56 12
5  RAISON wil == England 6840 55 7
6 LILLMAN Jouni s Finland 5060 33 6
7 STRANEN Roger = LUXeémbourg 4,820 23 2
8 KLASEK Petr B Czech Republic 4800 31 1
9 BIORDI Ivan g San Marino 3,990 26 4
10 BURLEIGH David I ] Ireland 3,940 33 17
11 GAIO Mércio Portugal 3,500 35 11
12 LARSEN Peter == Danmark 3,190 13 3
13 BELGRADO Gilberto n Switzerland 3,135 5 15
14 BLESIC Nikola Montenegro 2675 11 14
15 VUCENOVIC Dusko M Bosnia Herzegovina 2,335 12 10
16 JAKUPAK Ivica E Croatia 2,255 28 9
17 CORCORAN David }I{ Scotland 2,190 18 16
18 ZHALIUK Denys B ykraine 1,880 o 8
Time President of Jury

19:41:12
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'P ./ World Championship Seniores
Day 03-09-2011  Ostellato "““I%
Organizer Country: Comitato Organizzatore 207§ o
SECTOR E N
Class. Angler Angler Team Name Weight | Fish |Peg
(Day) Surname Name l ( 9) l l ‘
1 MILKOVICS Péter = Hungary 21,820 55 29
2 JABLONSKIS Jonas e Lithuania 13,970 56 34
3 POPA Dragos Catali I I Romania 12,850 37 32
4  HELSEN Bart B} Belgium 10,780 51 31
5 FEDOROV Sergey I Russia 9,990 51 23
6 TERZEYSKY Nikolay B Bulgaria 9,700 37 35
7 HORLER Giinter - Germany 9,480 50 33
8 VASSEUR Jérome B B France 8,000 68 24
9 HUGHES Ian s Wales 7,580 a0 27
10 FORTE Tony United-States 6,900 43 36
11 MATEOS DONCEL  Mario Z Spain 6,780 30 25
12 LEHTEVA Ansii == Sweden 6,240 25 30
13 BERNSCHERER Daniel = Austria 5,870 47 21
14 DRAGICEVIC Mirko Serbia 5,190 34 19
15 KMETEC Mitja B Slovenia 3790 20 22
16 MONOSI Frantisek Slovakia 2,670 15 28
17 READ Edward Moutra + Channel Island 2,505 35 26
18 ZIEDINS Agris = Latvia 1,525 17 20
Time President of Jury

19:41:13




